

Proclamation

WHEREAS: Carl Gerber is retiring after more than 20 years of service to Minnesota Community

Colleges; and

WHEREAS: Carl Gerber has been a leader in many positions, as a dean, as a college president and as a vice-chancellor; and

WHEREAS: Carl Gerber's presidency of Lakewood Community College from 1989 to 1985 brought great growth and quality to that college; and

WHEREAS: Carl Gerber has shared his wealth of experience and his depth of knowledge as a mentor to new presidents in the community college system; and

WHEREAS; Carl Gerber has served his country in the Navy, has served the students of Minnesota and Wisconsin as a teacher, coach and administrator, and in all respects is a respected and beloved figure in higher education;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim June 21, 1989 to be

CARL GERBER DAY

in Minnesota.

SECRETARY OF STATE

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this sixteenth day of June in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eightynine, and of the State the one hundred

GOVERNOR

STATE OF MINNESOTA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FILED

OCT - 5 1989

#39548

48 Joan anderson thomes

Secretary of State

5.**4.7**9.75